

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10005/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 21/02/2002 in CWP No.3823/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARDHA NAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hariksh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee, Adv.

for Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoin-

der, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Sarita

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master