

^

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10005/2004

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARDHA NAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr Ramesh Kr Haritash, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Kr Haritash, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Inspite of the order of last chance, petitioner has not filed application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.13.

However, three weeks' time is granted for the same.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.11.

List again on 31.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj