

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10005/2004

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARDHA NAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
similar special leave petitions have already been
dismissed.

In view of the above, the main case may be listed
before the Court in the second week of August, 2010.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master