

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10005/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2002 in CWP No. 3823/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARDHA NAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH I.A. NO,.....(Appln. For bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased  
Respondent No. 13)

Date: 01/09/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ramesh kr. Haritash, Adv.  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Hadala, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks for two weeks  
time to enable him to obtain instructions and to take necessary  
steps, if so advised.      At request adjourned for two weeks.

((NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER